
Open

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Cotton Cat Elizabeth Parker Ryan Pierce 3 3 3 2 6 17 Yes

2 Maverick Cat Kim Fox Ryan Pierce 4 2 6 Yes

Whiskey Cat Jeffrey Carver Tyler Delange 3 3 Yes

SVR My Inspireytion David Marvel David Marvel 2 2 Yes

Angel N outlaw Daniel Agnew Daniel Agnew 2 2 Yes

Not Now Mom Jaquelynn Welch Tyler Delange 1 1 Yes

Ima Genuine Ichi Deena Dunkle Deena Dunkle 0 0 Yes

Metallic Gold Rush Randy Mitchell Scott McKinsey 2 3 5 NO

Sweet Lil Aristo Anna Piet Tyler Delange 5 5 Owner NO Rider Yes

Princess Problems Troy Lusk Ryan Pierce 4 4 Owner NO Rider Yes

Paradox Smart Strip John Lavelle Scott McKinsey 3 3 NO

Peptos Little Acre Ritch Mays Ryan Pierce 3 3 Owner NO Rider Yes

A Little Too  Suen Carol Richardson Scott McKinsey 1 1 NO

Metallic Autumn Nancy Hyser Mike Ames 1 1 NO

Precocious Nurse Amy Delange Tyler Delange 1 1 NO



Non Pro

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Angel N Outlaw Daniel Agnew Daniel Agnew 1 3 1 4 4 8 21 Yes

2 SVR My Inspireytion David Marvel David Marvel 3 1 3 5 5 17 Yes

3 Mikaela Richard Becker Richard Becker 2 2 3 2 5 14 Yes

4 Maverick Cat Kimberly Fox Kimberly Fox 3 7 10 Yes

5 Oh Why Not Crystal Dewitt Crystal Dewitt 2 4 2 0 8 Yes

Smart Mojo Cat Scott Hartranft Carrie Watkins 6 6 Yes

KF Kentucky Kitty Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 5 5 Yes

Highbrows Tennin Cat Brandon Ames Brandon Ames 1 1 NO

Princess Problems Troy Lusk Troy Lusk 0 0 NO



25 Nov Horse

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Sept BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Cats Pepto Ray Ingrid Glassford Ryan Pierce 1 4 3 4 12 Yes

2 Ima Genuine Ichi Deena Dunkle Deena Dunkle 2 3 2 7 Yes

3 Meradas Neon Blue Tracy Duncan Tyler Delange 3 2 5 Yes

Rmaximillion Brenda Marsigilo Ryan Pierce 4 4 Yes

Dainty Peppy Rey Leslie Kanitz Ryan Pierce 3 3 Yes

La Bets Cash Julie Bridgeman Tyler Delange 1 1 Yes

A Little Too Suen Carol Richardson Scott McKinsey 5 5 NO

Peptos Lil Acre Richard Mays Ryan Pierce 1 2 2 5 owner no/ rider yes

Metallic Gold Rush Randy Mitchell Scott McKinsey 4 4 NO

Metallic Autumn Nancy Hyser Mike Ames 3 3 NO

Sweet Lil Aristo Anne Piet Tyler Delange 3 3 owner no/ rider yes

Precocious Nurse Amy Delange Tyler Delange 2 2 owner no/ rider yes

Widows Desire Tom Vanzalen Tyler Delange 1 1 owner no/ rider yes



25 Nov Non Pro

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Mikaela Richard Becker Richard Becker 7 4 6 6 9 32 Yes

2 Angel N Outlaw Daniel Agnew Shelby Agnew 3 1 3 5 4 4 20 Yes

3 SVR My Inspireytion David Marvel David Marvel 6 3 1 0 0 8 18 Yes

4-5 Oh Why Not Crystal Dewitt Crystal Dewitt 4 5 7 0 16 Yes

4-5 Dainty Peppy Rey Leslie Kanitz Leslie Kanitz 2 2 5 7 16 Yes

6-7 Smart Mojo Cat Scott Hartranft Carrie Watkins 7 7 Yes

6-7 Cats Pepto Rey Ingrid Glassford Ingrid Glassford 3 4 0 7 Yes

8 Precocious Nurse Amy Delange Amy Delange 0 5 5 Yes

Captian Woodrow Scott Hartranft Talley Hartranft 5 5 Yes

La Bets Cash Julie Bridgeman Scott Bridgeman 4 4 Yes

Smart Son of a Doc Brenda Stone Brenda Stone 4 4 Yes

Little Daddys CD Jacquline Clark Jacquline Clark 4 4 NO

Wood Be Bossy Ryann Grasman Ryann Grassman 2 2 NO

Smart Halley Cat Tiffini Rich Tiffini Rich 0 0 NO



50 AM

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Cotton Cat Liz Parker Liz Parker 5 3 7 3 8 26 Yes

2 Angel N Outlaw Daniel Agnew Shelby Agnew 2 4 6 3 4 5 24 Yes

3 Not Now Mom Jacquelynn Welsh Eric Welsh 4 1 6 5 4 20 Yes

4 Maverick Cat Kimberly Fox Kim Fox 4 9 0 13 Yes

5-7 Precocious Nurse Amy Delange Amy Delange 0 7 7 Yes

5-7 Pretty Smooth Drive Rose Marie Cross Rose Marie Cross 2 5 7 Yes

5-7 KF Kentucky Kitty Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 1 4 2 7 Yes

8 Captain Woodrow Scott Hartranft Talley Hartranft 1 0 1 Yes

La Bets Cash Julie Bridgeman Scott Bridgeman 8 8 Yes

Reyzin Her Tuff Tim Baker Tim Baker 6 6 Yes

Dainty Peppy Rey Leslie Kanitz Leslie Kanitz 5 5 Yes

Whiskey Cat Jeffery Carver Jeffery Carver 3 3 Yes

Smart Son Of A Doc Brenda Stone Brenda Stone 3 3 Yes

Quakin Lil Storm Tom Davis Tom Davis 0 0 Yes

Sweets Baby Rey Jamie Grassman Ryann Grassman 3 3 NO

Smooth Cat By George Patrick Nee Patrick Nee 2 2 NO



Youth

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Sundaze Badge/Meradas Neon Blue Taylor Molesworth/Tracy Duncan Taylor Molesworth 3 2 1 3 5 14 Yes 

2-3 TS Reys N Cats Joni Bollenbacher Reagan Bollenbacher 4 4 8 Yes 

2-3 Whiskey Cat/Precocious Nurse Jeffery Carver/Amy Delange Jeffery Carver 2 6 8 Yes

4 Meradas Neon Blue Tracy Duncan Hannah Duncan 4 2 6 Yes 

5 Twistful Times/Sweets Baby Rey Joe Batts/Jamie Grasman Bryce Lubbers 1 3 4 Yes

Wood Be Bossy Ryann Grasman Ryann Grasman 7 7 Yes

Ima Genuine Ichi Deena Dunkle Calla Thomas 4 4 Yes

Drivin Stylish Madison Ross Madison Ross 3 3 Yes

Barton Springs/Freyd Scott McKinsey Luke McKinsey 8 2 10 NO

Freyd/A Little Too Suen Scott McKinsey Aaron McKinsey 5 2 7 NO

Calzone Dancer Scott McKinsey Matthew McKinsey 2 3 5 NO

Sweets Baby Rey Jamie Grasman Joe Grasman 2 2 NO

Not Now Mom Jacquelynn Welch Myla Hochstein 1 1 NO



5000 Nov Horse

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Rockabilly Cat Leslie Nelson Tyler Delange 3 4 3 3 4 3 20 Yes

R Maxmillion Brenda Marsigilio Ryan Pierce 2 3 3 Yes, as of Jul10

KF Kentucky Kitty Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 3 3 Yes

La Bets Cash Julie Bridgeman Tyler Delange 2 2 Yes

Boonacat Rick Priemer Ryan Pierce 2 2 Yes

Twistful Time Joe Batts Ryan Pierce 1 1 Yes

Crazy Girl Toni Heilman Tyler Delange 1 1 Yes

Countin My Mercedes Dan McKarns Ryan Pierce 4 2 1 7 owner NO/ Rider yes

A Little Too Suen Carol Richardson Scott McKinsey 2 2 NO

Angel in the Moonlite Dan McKarns Ryan Pierce 1 1 owner NO/ Rider yes

Please Rey Monty Bruce Monty Bruce 1 1 NO



5 Novice Non Pro

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Tears of Faith Cortney Labrie Cortney Labrie 4 5 3 2 14 Yes

2 KF Kentuckykitty Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 4 3 1 2 10 Yes

3 Boonacat Rick Primier Rick Primier 4 2 6 Yes

4-6 Gotta Go Downtown Jacquelynn Welsh Eric Welsh 4 4 Yes

4-6 Quakin Lil Storm Tom Davis Tom Davis 4 4 Yes

4-6 Little Daddys CD Jacquelynn Clark Jacquelynn Clark 4 4 Yes

7 Docs Sweet N Stylish Bryce Lubbers Bryce Lubbers 3 3 Yes

8 Athena Purdy Cat Tom Janicki Tom Janicki 2 2 Yes

9 Rey To Ichi Nancy McGuirk Nancy McGuirk 1 1 Yes



35 Non Pro

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Tears Of Faith Cortney Labrie Cortney Labrie 2 2 4 3 11 Yes

2-3 KF Kentucky Kitty Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 1 1 3 5 Yes

2-3 Smooth Cat Bygeorge/Smart Son of a Doc Patrick Nee Patrick Nee 3 2 5 Yes

4 Reyszin Her Tuff Tim Baker Tim Baker 4 4 Yes

5 Not Now Mom Eric Welsh Jacquelynn Welsh 3 3 Yes

6-7 Telenito Dawn Reaume Dawn Reaume 2 2 Yes

6-7 Smart Son Of A Doc Brenda Stone Brenda Stone 2 2 Yes

8 Maverick Cat Kim Fox Kim Fox 1 1 Yes



15K AM

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1-2 Tears Of Faith Cortney Labrie Cortney Labrie 3 3 Yes

1-2 Crazy Girl Toni Heilman Toni Heilman 3 3 Yes

3 KF Kentucky Kitty Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 2 2 Yes

4 Telenito Dawn Reaume Dawn Reaume 2 2 Yes

5 Smooth Cat Bygeorge Patrick Nee Patrick Nee 1 1 Yes



2000 Limit Rider

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 TS Reys N Cats Joni Bollenbacher Reagan Bollenbacher 5 4 9 Yes

2 Little Zack Lena/Rockability Cat M Klempay/L Nelson Courtney Delange 4 4 8 Yes

3 Talk or Dual Lauri Emerson Lauri Emerson 4 1 5 Yes

4 Gotta go Downtown Jacquelynn Welsh Eric Welsh 4 4 Yes

5-7 Unforgettable Rachel Sara Anthony Sara Anthony 3 3 Yes

5-7 Meradas Neon Blue Tracy Duncan Taylor Molesworth 3 3 Yes

5-7 Sweets Baby Rey/Docs Sweet N Style Jamie Grasman/Bryce Lubbers Bryce Lubbers 1 2 3 Yes

8 Rey to Ichi Nancy McGuirk Nancy McGuirk 2 2 Yes

Barton Springs Scott McKinsey Luke McKinsey 2 2 NO

Freyd Scott McKinsey Aaron McKinsey 3 3 NO

Calzona Dancer Scott McKinsey Matthew McKinsey 4 4 NO

One Playful Sugar Shelby Lindau Shelby Lindau 4 4 NO

Twice the Shinette Genelle Welch Genelle Welch 2 2 NO



1000 Amateur

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1-2 Meradas Neon Blue Tracy Duncan Hannah Duncan 3 2 5 Yes

1-2 Sundaze Badge Taylor Molesworth Taylor Molesworth 2 3 5 Yes

3-4 Coyote Moonshine Wayne Kiel Wayne Kiel 1 1 Yes

3-4 Automatic Stik Edgar De Jong Edgar De Jong 1 1 Yes



500 GitRDone

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Tears of faith Cortney Labrie Cortney Labrie 5 5 1 9 3 3 26 Yes

2 Not Now Mom Jacquelynn Welsh Jacquelynn Welsh 2 5 4 5 16 Yes

3 Docs Sweet N Stylish Bryce Lubbers Bryce Lubbers 10 3 13 Yes

4 Coyote Moonshine Wayne Kiel Wayne Kiel 2 2 8 12 Yes

5 Meradas Neon Blue Tracy Duncan Tracy Duncan 3 4 3 1 11 Yes

Unforgetable Rachel Sara Anthony Sara Anthony 6 6 Yes

Rey to Ichi Nancy McGuirk Nancy McGuirk 5 5 Yes

Sanna Clara Double Dove rance Justin Mueller 5 5 Yes

Oh My Bowman Kayla Braun Kayla Braun 4 4 Yes

Ima Genuine Ichi Deena Dunkle Deena Dunkle 4 4 Yes

Pay For My Whiskey Rhonda Broekman Rhonda Broekman 3 3 Yes

Quakin Lil Storm Tom Davis Cody Davidson 3 3 Yes

Talk Or Dual Lauri Emerson Lauri Emerson 2 2 Yes

Sundaze Badge 1 3 5 9 NO

Smart Zack Lena Mike Klempay Mike Klempay 7 7 NO

Countin My Mercedes Don McKarns Kristi Williams 5 5 NO

Twice The Shinette Genelle Welch Genelle Welch 5 5 NO

Little Zack Lena Karen Hudon Michael Klempay 4 4 NO

Sweets Baby Rey 1 1 NO



GLCHA Ranch Horse

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Something Very Special Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 3 1 10 1 2 17 Yes

2 Coyote Moonshine Wayne Kiel Wayne Kiel 3 4 3 10 Yes

3 Pink Cadillac Taylor Wells Taylor Wells 5 3 8 Yes

4 Ima Smart Chery Bryce Lubbers Bryce Lubbers 3 4 7 Yes

5 CTR Peppy Jos Fletch Shelby Agnew Shelby Agnew 1 2 3 Yes

6-7 Tears of Faith Cortney Labrie Cortney Labrie 2 2 Yes

6-7 Automatic Stik Edgar De Jong Edgar De Jong 2 2 Yes

Unforgetable Rachel Sara Anthony Sara Anthony 9 9 Yes

The Cougar Hunter Hayden Lacommare Hayden Lacommare 8 8 Yes

Once In Time Justin Mueller Justin Mueller 7 7 Yes

Awesome Metallic Cat Glenn Drake John McGreal 6 6 Yes

EBC Smash's Preacher Madison Ross Madison Ross 5 5 Yes

Once An Autumn Sun Stephanie Gilliand Stephanie Gilliand 4 4 Yes

Rey To Ichi Nancy McGuirk Nancy McGuirk 3 3 Yes

The Boondock Steve Lantvit Steve Lantvit 3 3 Yes

Pay For My Whiskey Rhonda Broekman Rhonda Broekman 3 3 Yes

Turquoise Courtney Delange Courtney Delange 3 3 Yes

Oh Brother Bowman Kayla Braun Kayla Braun 1 1 Yes

Otoes Rascal Cat 6 6 NO

Chics Love Me Heather Pelon Joe Goodenow 3 3 NO

Twice The Shinette Genelle Welch Genelle Welch 3 3 NO

Mister Nita Chex Ashleigh Stockie Ashleigh Stockie 3 3 NO

Sonny Zan Olena Debra Mosher Debra Mosher 3 3 NO

Peptos Catillac Sara Dobson Sara Dobson 3 3 NO

Hail Crushin Cat Clair Sootsman Lyle Fredreickson 2 2 Yes, Rider no



Open Herd Work

Horse Name Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA MEMBER?

1 Something Very Special Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 7 2 1 4 14 Yes

2 Pink Cadillac Taylor Wells Taylor Wells 6 6 Yes

3-4 Turquoise Courtney Delange Courtney Delange 3 3 Yes

3-4 Mistik Clair Sootsman Clair Sootsman 3 3 Yes

5-7 Automatic Stik Edgar De Jong Edgar De Jong 2 2 Yes

5-7 Oh Brother Bowman Kayla Braun Kayla Braun 2 2 Yes

5-7 Coyote Moonshine Wayne Kiel Wayne Kiel 2 2 Yes

8-9 CTR Peppy Jos Fletch Shelby Agnew Shelby Agnew 1 1 Yes

8-9 GiGi Sosphicated Kayla Braun Kayla Braun 1 1 Yes

Bonlight Bud Lyle Fredreickson 8 8 NO

Hail Crushin Cat Clair Sootsman Lyle Fredreickson 6 6 Yes, Rider no

Crushin Boonlight Lyle Fredreickson 4 4 NO

Mohawk Jessie Karcher 1 1 NO



Open Boxing

Horse Name Owner Rider May Flower June BBH August BBH Sept BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 Something Very Special Amanda Powell Amanda Powell 6 2 3 11 Yes

2 Pink Cadillac Taylor Wells Taylor Wells 5 5 Yes

3 Coyote Moonshine Wayne Kiel Wayne Kiel 4 4 Yes

4 Mistik Clair Sootsman Clair Sootsman 3 3 Yes

5 GiGi Sophisticated Kayla Braun Kayla Braun 2 2 Yes

6 CTR Peppy Jos Fletch Shelby Agnew Shelby Agnew 2 2 Yes

7-9 Turquoise Courtney Delange Courtney Delange 1 1 Yes

7-9 Swingin Ichi Crystal Dewitt Crystal Dewitt 1 1 Yes

7-9 Hail Crushin Cat Clair Sootsman Clair Sootsman 1 1 Yes



Youth Boxing

Horse Owner Rider April Flower May Flower June BBH Midland July BBH August BBH Total GLCHA Member?

1 ??? ??? Taylor Molesworth 1 1 Yes


